

Indemnity, Release and Waiver

I understand that all services provided by The Dog Dive LLC are non-medical holistic activities that do not take the place of standard veterinary care. I understand The Dog Dive LLC will only serve dogs with veterinarian permission. Staff and volunteers at The Dog Dive LLC do not diagnose or offer treatment suggestions. I accept that it is my responsibility to consult with my veterinarian and inform The Dog Dive staff of any changes in my dog's medical condition that may affect his/her ability to participate in swimming activities. Further, I am responsible on an ongoing basis for deciding if services provided are currently appropriate for my dog. I am responsible for any risk posed by undisclosed or unknown medical conditions.

I acknowledge there are inherent risks to me and/or my dog involved in swimming or on other areas around a pool which could lead to injury or death. I understand there are other canines on the property and the inherent risks and potential dangers involved. I voluntarily participate and allow my dog to participate in these activities while understanding the presence of The Dog Dive LLC staff does not guarantee me or my dog's safety. I accept the risk and full responsibility for any harm to other dogs, people or property by me or my dog(s) and resulting costs.

I, the undersigned, warrants that I am the owner or person responsible for the dog(s) brought in for services at The Dog Dive LLC, and therefore accepts and promises full responsibility by this indemnity for damage to property or injury or death to people or other animals arising out of use of the grounds, pool or proximity to people and/or animals involved in other activities and conduct of the undersigned and my dog(s). Therefore I agree to indemnify The Dog Dive LLC, and its owners, employees, independent contractors and independent therapists for damage, injury or death sustained by me, arising out of my participation in the activities and services of The Dog Dive LLC, or presence on or use of the premises where service are performed; and further waive subrogation claims of insurers.

The Dog Dive LLC is not responsible for damage, theft or loss of customers' property while on The Dog Dive LLC premises.

Owner Signature: _____ Date: _____

Printed Name: _____

I have met with this client and gone over risks inherent in participation at The Dog Dive LLC in general and around and/or in a pool specifically.

Staff signature _____

Date _____

The Dog Dive: 1613 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo MI 49004 Phone: (269)459-9393 Website: www.TheDogDive.com Email: contact@thedogdive.com